

2013CPT.03.12.20101, 2023CPT.03.12.10101, 2023CPT.03.12.20102

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK RESURFACING AND PRESERVATION
NC 130 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

12.810 MILES

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		124,000.00		250,000.00		140,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,218 CY	30.00	36,540.00	39.04	47,550.72	23.00	28,014.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	510 TON	90.00	45,900.00	170.07	86,735.70	94.00	47,940.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	16.7 SMI	3,600.00	60,120.00	6,459.27	107,869.81	2,650.00	44,255.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	434 SY	16.75	7,269.50	14.40	6,249.60	24.50	10,633.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	3,920 SY	6.00	23,520.00	4.90	19,208.00	9.00	35,280.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	203 SY	40.00	8,120.00	36.05	7,318.15	63.00	12,789.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,178 SY	20.00	23,560.00	14.23	16,762.94	18.25	21,498.50
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,267 TON	67.00	285,889.00	75.12	320,537.04	74.00	315,758.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	25 TON	100.00	2,500.00	208.00	5,200.00	155.00	3,875.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	6,967 TON	74.25	517,299.75	87.52	609,751.84	93.00	647,931.00
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	20 TON	100.00	2,000.00	258.00	5,160.00	185.00	3,700.00
0013	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	1,954 TON	80.00	156,320.00	94.34	184,340.36	120.00	234,480.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	889 TON	622.00	552,958.00	525.00	466,725.00	650.00	577,850.00
0015	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	917 TON	200.00	183,400.00	176.25	161,621.25	250.00	229,250.00
0016	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC	10 TON	150.00	1,500.00	448.50	4,485.00	225.00	2,250.00
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	10 EA	650.00	6,500.00	650.00	6,500.00	650.00	6,500.00
0019	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL (GENERIC)	50 LF	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	26.00	1,300.00
0020	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) GUARDRAIL PREFAB ANCHOR POST (GENERIC)	8 EA	595.00	4,760.00	595.00	4,760.00	400.00	3,200.00
0021	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL END UNIT, TYPE TL-3 (GENERIC)	4 EA	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	976 SF	8.00	7,808.00	8.00	7,808.00	8.54	8,335.04
0023	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		119,000.00		263,182.78		211,577.11
0024	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	75.00	3,000.00	86.19	3,447.60	65.00	2,600.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	179,556 LF	0.63	113,120.28	0.63	113,120.28	0.63	113,120.28
0026	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	200 LF	18.00	3,600.00	18.00	3,600.00	18.00	3,600.00
0027	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8 EA	200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00
0028	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	59 EA	200.00	11,800.00	200.00	11,800.00	200.00	11,800.00
0029	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	34,520 LF	0.16	5,523.20	0.16	5,523.20	0.16	5,523.20
0030	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	7,260 LF	0.90	6,534.00	0.90	6,534.00	0.90	6,534.00
0031	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	405 EA	10.00	4,050.00	10.00	4,050.00	10.00	4,050.00
0032	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	498 EA	50.25	25,024.50	50.25	25,024.50	50.25	25,024.50
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,019 LF	5.00	5,095.00	3.00	3,057.00	3.50	3,566.50
0034	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	254 TON	50.00	12,700.00	32.45	8,242.30	30.50	7,747.00

2013CPT.03.12.20101, 2023CPT.03.12.10101, 2023CPT.03.12.20102

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK RESURFACING AND PRESERVATION
NC 130 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

12.810 MILES

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
0035	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	254	TON	30.00	7,620.00	24.00	6,096.00	30.50	7,747.00
0036	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	10.13	ACR	2,000.00	20,260.00	1.00	10.13	1.00	10.13
0037	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	508	LB	4.00	2,032.00	0.01	5.08	0.01	5.08
0038	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.54	TON	1,475.00	3,746.50	1.00	2.54	1.00	2.54
0039	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	90	SY	5.00	450.00	4.00	360.00	4.00	360.00
0040	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	509	LF	4.00	2,036.00	1.00	509.00	1.00	509.00
0041	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	170	LF	15.00	2,550.00	10.00	1,700.00	12.50	2,125.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9.83	ACR	3,100.00	30,473.00	2,290.00	22,510.70	1,750.00	17,202.50
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	508	LB	15.00	7,620.00	0.01	5.08	0.01	5.08
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.54	TON	1,475.00	3,746.50	1.00	2.54	1.00	2.54
0045	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	18	EA	700.00	12,600.00	150.00	2,700.00	50.00	900.00
0046	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	250	LF	15.00	3,750.00	15.00	3,750.00	15.00	3,750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		2,469,745.23	TOTAL	2,817,266.14	TOTAL	2,818,150.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		2,469,745.23	SUB-TOTAL	2,817,266.14	SUB-TOTAL	2,818,150.00	

2013CPT.03.12.20101, 2023CPT.03.12.10101, 2023CPT.03.12.20102

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK RESURFACING AND PRESERVATION
NC 130 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

12.810 MILES

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			92,950.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,218	CY	70.00	85,260.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	510	TON	111.00	56,610.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	16.7	SMI	3,485.00	58,199.50
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	434	SY	23.00	9,982.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	3,920	SY	6.50	25,480.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	203	SY	52.00	10,556.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,178	SY	14.00	16,492.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,267	TON	92.70	395,550.90
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	25	TON	111.00	2,775.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	6,967	TON	109.00	759,403.00
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	20	TON	125.00	2,500.00
0013	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	1,954	TON	131.00	255,974.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	889	TON	624.00	554,736.00
0015	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	917	TON	325.00	298,025.00
0016	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC	10	TON	136.00	1,360.00
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	2,450.00	2,450.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	10	EA	2,000.00	20,000.00
0019	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL (GENERIC)	50	LF	26.00	1,300.00
0020	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) GUARDRAIL PREFAB ANCHOR POST (GENERIC)	8	EA	400.00	3,200.00
0021	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL END UNIT, TYPE TL-3 (GENERIC)	4	EA	3,300.00	13,200.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	976	SF	8.00	7,808.00
0023	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			97,000.00
0024	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40	HR	66.00	2,640.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	179,556	LF	0.63	113,120.28
0026	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	200	LF	18.00	3,600.00
0027	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8	EA	200.00	1,600.00
0028	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	59	EA	200.00	11,800.00
0029	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	34,520	LF	0.16	5,523.20
0030	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	7,260	LF	0.90	6,534.00
0031	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	405	EA	10.00	4,050.00
0032	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	498	EA	50.25	25,024.50
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,019	LF	3.00	3,057.00
0034	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	254	TON	72.00	18,288.00
0035	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	254	TON	60.00	15,240.00

2013CPT.03.12.20101, 2023CPT.03.12.10101, 2023CPT.03.12.20102

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK RESURFACING AND PRESERVATION
NC 130 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

12.810 MILES

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0036	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	10.13	ACR	1.00	10.13
0037	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	508	LB	0.01	5.08
0038	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.54	TON	1.00	2.54
0039	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	90	SY	4.00	360.00
0040	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	509	LF	1.00	509.00
0041	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	170	LF	10.00	1,700.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9.83	ACR	2,290.00	22,510.70
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	508	LB	0.01	5.08
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.54	TON	1.00	2.54
0045	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	18	EA	150.00	2,700.00
0046	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	250	LF	10.00	2,500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	3,011,593.45
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	3,011,593.45

BIDDERS IN ORDER

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

CONTRACT TOTAL

1	2,469,745.23
2	2,817,266.14
3	2,818,150.00
4	3,011,593.45

DocuSigned by:
Jonathan W Mitchell
02B404268BC84C2...

04/20/2023